
Car 

No. Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5

Total 

Series

Overall 

Series 

Place Gap

5 Tony Ricciardello 135 113 0 0 0 248 1 0

1 Steven Tamasi 124 86 0 0 0 210 2 38

4 Jordan Caruso 36 124 0 0 0 160 3 50

68 Shane Bradford 91 57 0 0 0 148 4 12

16 Shane Woodman 85 62 0 0 0 147 5 1

32 Michael Robinson 44 97 0 0 0 141 6 6

14 Anthony Cox 58 67 0 0 0 125 7 16

11 Steve Lacey 113 0 0 0 0 113 8 12

27 Birol Cetin 97 0 0 0 0 97 9 16

44 Colin Smith 0 86 0 0 0 86 10 11

11 Simon Copping 0 80 0 0 0 80 11 6

25 Scott Reed 74 0 0 0 0 74 12 6

65 Rick Newman 0 73 0 0 0 73 13 1

15 Grant Doulman 64 0 0 0 0 64 14 9

60 Andrew Brown 45 0 0 0 0 45 15 19

58 Mark Duggan 44 0 0 0 0 44 16 1

125 Paul Boschert 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 44

49 Thomas Randle 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0
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